Franchise

Maximum loon

Maxiumum loon excedent

Maximum pensioengrondslag
Maximum grondslag Sociaal Fonds
Opbouwpercentage
Opbouwpercentage excedent

Premie basis

Premie excedentregeling 2025 en 2024

Premie Sociaal Fonds

2025

€ 18.475
€ 79.600
€ 137.800
€61.125
€ 75.864
1,875%
1,875%

30%

0,48%

2026

€ 19.172
€ 82.600
€ 137.800
€ 63.428
n.n.b.
n.v.t.

n.v.t.

30%

n.n.b.



